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GRANT OF INTEREST-FREE LOANS

1357. SHRI J. P. YADAV: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state whether Government propose to prepare Schemes providing for: —

(1) the grant of interest-free loans to small farmers (holding 5 to 10 acres of land) for a period of ten years to enable them to improve their economic condition;

(2) the grant of interest-free loans for securing the release of the lands mortgaged by Vanvasis, Harijans and backward classes to enable them to develop their lands and to augment production;

(3) the grant of loans immediatele/ to the farmers having uneconomic land holdings to enable them to purchase land from persons holding surplus lands; and

(4) the grant of loans for safeguarding the interests of small farmers, agricultural labour and co-sharers, who are compelled to sell their Broduce soon after the harvest at cheap rates,

y advancing them loans through the warehousing corporations against their produce for meeting their requirements and to enable them to sell their produce at remunerative prices atl appropriate time?]
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THE MINISTER OF REVENUE AND
EXPENDITURE (SHRI VIDYA CHARAN
SHUK.LA): () to (312 No such schemes are under consideration of Government.

(4) Primary Agricultural Credit Societies and Marketing Societies give loans to their members against the pledge of their agricultural produce in order to enable them to hold over the produce with a view to obtainin better price. Wherever the small farmers an marginal farmers are able to keep the produce in warehouses, they can obtain advances from commercial banks against the pledge of warehouse receipts.]

RISE IN THE PRICE INDEX

1358. SHRI K. L. N. PRASAD: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that due to the persistent rise in the price index recently the Union Ministry of Finance has initiated inter-Ministry consultations to tackle this problem;
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(b) if so, whethei the Union Government have received coi iplaints recently to the effect that the opei itions of the 14 nationalised banks have p irtly contributed to the rise of more thar seven per cent in the whole-sale price in lex during the first five months of this yeai. and

(c) if so, whcthei this complaint has been examined by Government?

THE MINISTER OF REVENUE AND
EXPENDITURE (J-HRI VIDYA CHARAN
SHUKLA): (a) The Government keeps the price situation under constant review and any inter-Ministry consultations in this regard are a part of he normal functioning of the Government.

(b) and_(c) Whi e no complaint as such has been received, the Government is aware of the views reportd to have been expressed in certain quarters that the advances given by the 14 nations ised banks for consumption rather than lor productive purposes have contributed
t the rise in prices in recent months. However, there is no justification for such a view as the nationalised banks advance loa is mainly for productive purposes. While ome banks have given loans for purchasi of durable consumer goods to ﬁersons having an assured source of
|ncome they form an insignificant portion of
the total | jnk advances.

1359 [Transfcrn d to the 1st September,
1970.]

REVIEWING COMMTTP.E ON OUT-OF-TURN ALLOTMENTS OF | GOVERNMENT
QUARTERS

1360. CHAUDHARY A. MOHAMMAD:
Will the Minisi v of HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING AND WORKS, HOUSING
AND URB.N DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer o the reply to Starred Question No. 207
»iven in the Rajya Sabha on the 5th May,
970 and state:

(a) what is the lumber of cases, category-wise, of out-of-tiin allotment of quarters!
to Central Goverr inent employees in Delhi,
;[chat ha\ée been reviewed by the committee so ar; an

(b) the time b when the review of remaining cases will be completed?

THE MINIST1 R OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING AND WORKS, HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
PARI-MAL GHOSH): a) The Committee has so far reviewed 258 cases and the type-wise break-up is as undci \—

Type 1 . . . . !
Type IT . . . . . 9
Type T . . . . .oou2
Type IV . ‘ . . . 58
Type V. . . - .o
Type VI . . . . . 1
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R It is not ﬁossmle at this stage to i)re-
cisely indicate the period by which it wil possible to review the remaining cases.

nfera waw 7 orfad & gearg §
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IN MEDICAL COLLEGE
ADMISSIONS

CORRUPTION

1361. SHRI RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY PLAN-
NING AND WORKS, HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any representation has been received by Government regarding corruption generally ~ prevailing in the matter of admissions to medical colleges, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to introduce a uniform procedure and system for admission of students into medical colleges all over the country?]

maww, qftare frotem wite fato, gawm gt an fawm Aaww & W
walt (=it o uwo wfw) : (F) oY, adr

(7)) fafenr faar ‘<z @1 fGog
* | Adrwe wIANT T AW IS IF(L
FATT # H1T F w99 woq fqvafaa=ai &
T=E ZA 2 | GEE FTAAT A ATEA A
qafa araa & faadi & gaare a7t 3 o

+1 1 English translation,

